TELECOMMUNICATIONS
ASSOCIATION OF MICHIGAN

December 30, 2014

Robin Ancona

Director, Telecommunications Division
Michigan Public Service Commission
4300 W. Saginaw Hwy.

P.O. Box 30221

Lansing, M1 48909

RE: Hiawatha Telephone Company Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 31(R)
TAM Transmittal No. 1

Dear Ms. Ancona:

Enclosed is one copy of Hiawatha Telephone Company’s (Hiawatha) Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 31(R)
revisions for filing with the Commission pursuant to Public Act 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL
484.2101 et seq.

This filing is the result of the consolidation of Chippewa County Telephone Company into
Hiawatha Telephone Company, with the latter as the surviving legal entity. The tariff changes
reflect the addition of the Brimley Exchange to the Exchanges, related exchange rates and local
calling areas already set forth in the Hiawatha tariffs.

Hiawatha’s Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 31(R) can be viewed in its entirety at
http://telecommich.org/news/?newsid=204.

The tariff sheets that are included in this transmittal can be viewed at
http://telecommich.org/Documents/MPSC31RHTCTAMtransmittall.pdf.

The effective date of these tariffs is January 1, 2015.
Yours truly,

Scott Stevenson
President

SS/ma

Cc:  Jay Brogan, Camie Conklin, Hiawatha Communications, Inc.

600 W. Shiawassee St. « Lansing, Ml 48933 « Ph 517-482-4166 Fax 517-482-3548 . www.telecommich.org



http://telecommich.org/news/?newsid=204
http://telecommich.org/Documents/MPSC31RHTCTAMtransmittal1.pdf
http://www.telecommich.org/

Hiawatha Telephone Company
M.P.S.C. No. 31R

PRIMARY BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

Subject

Title Page

Table of Contents and Check List

Subject Index
Explanation of Symbols

Description of Service

2nd Revised Sheet No. 2

Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS AND CHECK LIST

PBLES Calling Area, Local Calling Area and Rates

Munising

Seney
Eckerman
Paradise
Hulbert
Shingleton

Deer Park
Hiawatha Forest
Grand Marais

Brimley

Service Connection Charges

Issued: December 30, 2014

Sheet Number Revision

1 Original

2 2nd

3 1st

3.1 1st

4 Original

S) Original
1st

7 Original
Original

8 Original

9 Original

10 Original

11 Original

12 Original

13 Original

14 Original

15

15.1 Original

16 Original

Issued under the authority of PA 179 of 1991, as amended.

James P. Brogan, Ill, President, HCI
108 West Superior Street
Munising, Ml 49862-1124

906-387-9911

jamadots@jamadots.net

Issued
03/14/06

12/30/14*

12/30/14*
12/30/14*

03/14/06
03/14/06
10/02/07

03/14/06
03/14/06
03/14/06
03/14/06
03/14/06
03/14/06
03/14/06
03/14/06
03/14/06

12/30/14*
03/14/06

Effective: January 1, 2015



Hiawatha Telephone Company

M.P.S.C. No. 31R

Subject

Explanation of Symbols
Description of Service

Local Calling Area
Munising
Seney
Eckerman
Paradise
Hulbert
Shingleton
Deer Park
Hiawatha Forest
Grand Marais

Brimley

PBLES Calling Area

Munising

Seney
Eckerman
Paradise
Hulbert
Shingleton

Deer Park
Hiawatha Forest
Grand Marais
Brimley

Rates, Local Call Rate

Munising

Seney
Eckerman
Paradise
Hulbert
Shingleton

Deer Park
Hiawatha Forest
Grand Marais
Brimley

Issued: December 30, 2014

Issued under the authority of PA 179 of 1991, as amended.

PRIMARY BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

SUBJECT INDEX

10
11
12
13
14
15

15.1

10
11
12
13
14
15

15.1

=
OOCD\‘

11

13
14

15
15.1

L]

Issued by: James P. Brogan, Ill, President.-HCI
108 West Superior Street, Munsing, M| 49862
906-387-9911, jamadots@jamadots.net

(N)

1st Revised Sheet No. 3
Cancels Original Sheet No. 3

Effective: January 1, 2015



Hiawatha Telephone Company
M.P.S.C. No. 31R

PRIMARY BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

SUBJECT INDEX (Continued)

Subject Sheet

Rates, Local Minute Rate

Munising 7
Seney 8
Eckerman 9
Paradise 10
Hulbert 11
Shingleton 12
Deer Park 13
Hiawatha Forest 14
Grand Marais 15
Brimley 15.1

Rates, Monthly Recurring

Munising 7
Seney 8
Eckerman 9
Paradise 10
Hulbert 11
Shingleton 12
Deer Park 13
Hiawatha Forest 14
Grand Marais 15
Brimley 15.1
Service Connection 16

Issued: December 30, 2014

L]

Issued under the authority of PA 179 of 1991, as amended.

1st Revised Sheet 3.1
Cancels Original Sheet No. 3.1

Effective: January 1, 2015

Issued by: James P. Brogan, Ill, President-HCI

108 West Superior Street, Munsing, M| 49862

906-387-9911, jamadots@jamadots.net



Hiawatha Telephone Company Original Sheet No. 15.1
M.P.S.C. No. 31R

PRIMARY BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

EXCHANGE - BRIMLEY

A. PRIMARY BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE CALLING AREA
The Primary Basic Local Exchange Service calling area consists of the following exchanges:

BRIMLEY SAULT STE. MARIE KINROSS RUDYARD
ECKERMAN PARADISE

B. LOCAL CALLING AREA

The Local Calling Area associated with Primary Basic Local Exchange Service includes all rate
centers within the geographic boundaries of the 906 Area Code as of October 1, 2005.

C. RATE
a. Monthly Recurring $21.66
b. PerLocal Call Rate 0.145
c. PerLocal Minute Rate 0.05*
Issued: December 30, 2014 Effective: January 1, 2015

Issued under the authority of Public Act 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL
484.2101 et seq, and under the authority of the Michigan Public Service
Commission Order dated October 7, 2014 in Case No. U-17706.

James P. Brogan, Ill, President, HCI
108 West Superior Street, Munising, Ml
49862 906-387-9911,
jamadots@jamadots.net



	Blank Page
	Blank Page



