

December 30, 2014

Robin Ancona Director, Telecommunications Division Michigan Public Service Commission 4300 W. Saginaw Hwy. P.O. Box 30221 Lansing, MI 48909

RE: Hiawatha Telephone Company Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 31(R)

TAM Transmittal No. 1

Dear Ms. Ancona:

Enclosed is one copy of Hiawatha Telephone Company's (Hiawatha) Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 31(R) revisions for filing with the Commission pursuant to Public Act 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

This filing is the result of the consolidation of Chippewa County Telephone Company into Hiawatha Telephone Company, with the latter as the surviving legal entity. The tariff changes reflect the addition of the Brimley Exchange to the Exchanges, related exchange rates and local calling areas already set forth in the Hiawatha tariffs.

Hiawatha's Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 31(R) can be viewed in its entirety at http://telecommich.org/news/?newsid=204.

The tariff sheets that are included in this transmittal can be viewed at http://telecommich.org/Documents/MPSC31RHTCTAMtransmittal1.pdf.

The effective date of these tariffs is January 1, 2015.

Yours truly,

Scott Stevenson President

SS/ma

Cc: Jay Brogan, Camie Conklin, Hiawatha Communications, Inc.

PRIMARY BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

TABLE OF CONTENTS AND CHECK LIST

Subject	Sheet Number	Revision	<u>Issued</u>
Title Page	1	Original	03/14/06
Table of Contents and Check List	2	2nd	12/30/14*
Subject Index Explanation of Symbols Description of Service	3 3.1 4 5	1st 1st Original Original 1st	12/30/14* 12/30/14* 03/14/06 03/14/06 10/02/07
PBLES Calling Area, Local Calling Area and F Munising Seney Eckerman Paradise Hulbert Shingleton Deer Park Hiawatha Forest Grand Marais Brimley	Rates 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 15.1	Original	03/14/06 03/14/06 03/14/06 03/14/06 03/14/06 03/14/06 03/14/06 03/14/06 12/30/14* 03/14/06
Service Connection Charges	16	Original	03/14/00

Issued: December 30, 2014 Effective: January 1, 2015

Issued under the authority of PA 179 of 1991, as amended.

James P. Brogan, III, President, HCI 108 West Superior Street Munising, MI 49862-1124 906-387-9911 jamadots@jamadots.net

PRIMARY BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

SUBJECT INDEX

	332	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
<u>Subject</u>	Shee	<u>et</u>	
Explanation of Symbols	4		
Description of Service	5 - 6		
Local Calling Area Munising Seney Eckerman Paradise Hulbert Shingleton Deer Park Hiawatha Forest Grand Marais Brimley	7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15		
PBLES Calling Area			
Munising Seney Eckerman Paradise Hulbert Shingleton Deer Park Hiawatha Forest Grand Marais Brimley	7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15		
Rates, Local Call Rate			
Munising Seney Eckerman Paradise Hulbert Shingleton Deer Park Hiawatha Forest Grand Marais Brimley	7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15		(N)
Issued: December 30, 2014			Effective: January 1, 2015

Issued under the authority of PA 179 of 1991, as amended.

Issued by: James P. Brogan, III, President.-HCI
108 West Superior Street, Munsing, MI 49862
906-387-9911, jamadots@jamadots.net

Effective: January 1, 2015

PRIMARY BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

SUBJECT INDEX (Continued)

Subject	Sheet
Rates, Local Minute Rate Munising Seney Eckerman Paradise Hulbert Shingleton Deer Park Hiawatha Forest Grand Marais Brimley	7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Rates, Monthly Recurring Munising Seney Eckerman Paradise Hulbert Shingleton Deer Park Hiawatha Forest Grand Marais Brimley	7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Service Connection	16

Issued: December 30, 2014

A 170 of 1001, as amended

Issued under the authority of PA 179 of 1991, as amended.

Issued by: James P. Brogan, III, President-HCI 108 West Superior Street, Munsing, MI 49862 906-387-9911, jamadots@jamadots.net

PRIMARY BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

EXCHANGE - BRIMLEY

A. PRIMARY BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE CALLING AREA

The Primary Basic Local Exchange Service calling area consists of the following exchanges:

BRIMLEY SAULT STE. MARIE KINROSS RUDYARD ECKERMAN PARADISE

B. LOCAL CALLING AREA

The Local Calling Area associated with Primary Basic Local Exchange Service includes all rate centers within the geographic boundaries of the 906 Area Code as of October 1, 2005.

C. RATE

a.	Monthly Recurring	\$21.66
b.	Per Local Call Rate	0.145
c.	Per Local Minute Rate	0.05*

Issued: December 30, 2014 Effective: January 1, 2015

Issued under the authority of Public Act 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq, and under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission Order dated October 7, 2014 in Case No. U-17706.

James P. Brogan, III, President, HCI 108 West Superior Street, Munising, MI 49862 906-387-9911, jamadots@jamadots.net